503035203 10/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3081801

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to o	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	correct the NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY el 028170 Frame 0628. Assignor(s) hereby T.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERIC GERACI	04/26/2012
TRISTAN BIGOURDAN	04/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMADEUS S.A.S.	
Street Address:	485 ROUTE DU PIN MONTARD	
Internal Address: SOPHIA ANTIPOLIS		
City: BIOT		
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	06410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13359222	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: amalik@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS LLP

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMS-239US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM R. ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/William R. Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2014

Total Attachments: 5 source=239#page1.tif source=239#page2.tif

503035203 REEL: 034066 FRAME: 0087

PATENT

source=239#page3.tif source=239#page4.tif source=239#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034066 FRAME: 0088

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frederic Geraci	04/26/2012
Tristan Bigourdan	04/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amadeus	
Street Address:	485, Route Du Pin Montard	
Internal Address:	s: Sophia Antipolis, B.P. 69	
City:	Biot	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	06410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13359222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902 Phone: 202-429-3000

Email: mgermany@steptoe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harold H. Fox

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10333.0098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Millie Germany
Signature:	/Millie Germany/
Date:	05/08/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=0098 - Assignment#page1.tif source=0098 - Assignment#page2.tif source=0098 - Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1948176

Receipt Date:

05/08/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40

PATENT REEL: 034066 FRAME \$ 00900

Attorney Docket No.: 10333.0098

24/07/1966

ASSIGNMEN'T

For valuable consideration, we, Frederic GER ACI of Mouans Sartoux, FRANCE and Amedeus S.A.S. Tristan BIGOURDAN of Nice, FRANCE; hereby assign to AMADEUS, having a place of business at 485, Route Du Pin Montard, Sophia Antipolis, B.P. 69, 06410 Biot, FRANCE; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled AUTOMATIC LIVE PUBLISHER EVENT SYSTEM AND METHOD OF SAME, filed January 26, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/359,222, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

this	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto so 26 day of April	et my hand and scal at Sophia And polis
	Frederic Geraci	L.S.
	Signature witnessed by:	and the same of th
Date	26/04/2012	WITNESS: Jerry MIKAECIAW Printed Name: Address: 276 gated AUTIBES OG 61 G B10T
	Signature witnessed by:	tolk.
Date	26/04/2012	WITNESS: Frédéric LARUELLE Printed Name: 28 Chamin de la Peyregone 06 600 ANTIBES

Attorney Docket No.: 10333.0098

			Attorney Docket No.: 10333.0098
this _	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se 26 day of April Tristan Bigourdan	t my hand and s	
	Signature witnessed by:		A Company of the Comp
Date	26/04/2012	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	MIKAFLIAN Jeron 216 route l'ANTIBES 06410 PSIOT
	Signature witnessed by:	Adde	and the second s
Date	26/04/2012	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Frédéric LARUELLE 28 CRemin de la Peyregone 06 600 ANTIBES

Page 3 of 3